


МКУК «Киикский  КДЦ»                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Список  работников -  ветеранов, пенсионеров  на 01.01.2024
	 


	Учреждение


Ф.И.О
	Дата рождения
	Возраст
 Полных лет
	Годы работы
 В культуре
	Стаж работы в культуре
	ветеран
	инвалидность
	Награды
	Адрес
телефон

	1
	Лаптева Марина Николаевна
	02.05.1962
	62
	1989-2016
	27
	нет
	нет
	нет
	г.Новосибирск 

	2
	Шершнева Зинаида Николаевна
	12.03.1966
	57
	1986-2024
	38
	да
	нет
	да
	С.Киик



   Директор КДЦ________________________Никитина Н.И.



